COUNTY OF ERIE

MARK C. POLONCARZ

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA COUNTY EXECUTIVE MICHELLE M. PARKER
COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

JEREMY C. TOTH.

DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MEMORANDUM %
TO: Robert M. Graber, Clerk, Erie County Legislature Q\‘E’)\
\
FROM: Michelle M. Parker, First Assistant County Attorney \E\\J
DATE: June 10, 2020 %
RE: Transmittal of New Claims Against Erie County
Mr. Graber:

In accordance with the Resolution passed by the Erie County Legislature on June
25, 1987 (Int. 13-14), attached please find three (3) new claims brought against the County of
Erie. The claims are as follows:

Claim Name

1. Joseph Jarzembek v. COE, Marni Bogart;
2 Shenita Phillips v. ECC; and
Sh Joseph Sarago v. County of Erie (Lackawanna Library).

MMP:did
Attachments

Comm. 13D-12
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A, SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER
ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY MARK C. POLONCAR?Z, FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
CouNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C, TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 18, 2020

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:
In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,

1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following;

File Name: Jarzembek, Joseph v. COE, Marni
Bogart

Document Received; NYS Division of Human Rights Charge
of Discrimination

Name of Claimant: Joseph T. Jarzembek

135 Montrose Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14214

Claimant's attorney: Claimant is proceeding pro se.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By [ hetdin Pl
Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney

Michelle.Parker@erie.gov

MMP:dld
Enc.

Comm. 13D-12
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NEW YORK STATE
DIVISION OF HUMAN RIGHTS

NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF

HUMAN RIGHTS on the Complaint of VERIFIED COMPLAINT
JOSEPH T. JARZEMBEK, Pur§uant to Executive Law,
. Article 15
Complainant,
V‘ Case No.
10207781

ERIE COUNTY, MARNI BOGART,
Respondents.

I, Joseph T. Jarzembek, residing at 135 Montrose Avenue, Buffalo, NY, 14214, charge
the above named respondents, whose address is 95 Franklin St., Rm. 1634, Buffalo, NY, 14202
with an unlawful discriminatory practice relating to employment in violation of Article 15 of the
Executive Law of the State of New York (Human Rights Law) because of age, sex, opposed
discrimination/retaliation.

Date most recent or continuing discrimination took place is 4/30/2019.

The allegations are:

SEE ATTACHED

7

Based on the foregoing, I charge respondents with an unlawful discriminatory practice relating to
employment because of age, sex, opposed discrimination/retaliation, in violation of the New
York State Human Rights Law (Executive Law, Article 15), Section 296.

Comm. 13D-12
30f19



RECEIVED

New York State Division of Human Rights APR 2 9 2020
Employment Complaint Form . Buflalo EFAX/INBOX

4. Your contact information:

First i Initial/Name
,(E © e T

Last N
iR ‘—\S AX ’J_E’_W\E%K

Street /V ress/ PO BOM Apt or Floor #:
' At e k\r‘%‘«w L.

il Y T X

2. Regulated Areas: You believe you were discriminated against in the area of:
S; Employment (including paid internship) [0 Labor Organization

0 Apprentice Training O Employment Agencies

[ Internship (unpaid only) " 0O Licensing

O Volunteer Firefighting (excludes disability, age, domestic violence victim status, arrest, conviction,
genetic history)

3. You are filing a complaint against:

Employer Name )E_Y“ \QQ C,%b'\\,l’\"\\i

Street Address/ PO Box, —- \
BT Troddin . Drreeel

< D Fe\ g Sty AP O

'l}a\[ekpho)ne I%ﬂ%erq\;ﬁ % QD % -

In what county or borough did the violation take place?

AL,

Individual people who discriminated against you:

Name: © \CRCIN Y O\Qf‘}‘ Title: %\ rttrey \ﬁl,i)ﬂm M\m @)
Nema: S{- YN \\ Q»\ C}R_\\\ Title: S‘iﬁ\ O QG -n‘w&,\‘

if ycu need more space, please list them on a separate piece of paper.

HL";__

4. Date of alleged discrimination (must be within one year of filing):
Tre most recent act of discrimination happened on: \_\ ?D Q (LD\\\

mon‘th day year

“or employment and internships, how many employees does this company have?
3 1-3 O 4-14 O 15-19 W 20 or more O Don't know

é. Are you currently working for this company?

|

C VYes. Date of hire: What is your position?
month day year

$ No. Lastday of work: - N TINA &atwasyour positio ,
month  day year §,x\$r.m¥ l(f)\“)"ﬂsﬁ\ g @XX

O | was never hired. What position did you apply for?
Date of application: month  day year ~

1

Complaint Comm. 13D-12
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7. Basis of alleged discriminatior:
Check ONLY the boxes that you believe were the reasons for discrimination. Please look at page 2 of
“Instructions” for an explanation of each type of discrimination.
Age: : oy [0 Familial Status:
[?( ° Date of Birth:ui. LKO ( %% Please specify:
(] Arrest Record [1 Military Status:
O Active Duty O Reserves O Veteran
O Conviction Record {1 Marital Status:
Please specify:
O Creed/ Religion: OO0 National Origin:
Please specify: Please specify:
[J Disability: O Predisposing Genetic Characteristic:
Please specify: Please specify:
O Domestic Violence Victim Status 0 Pregnancy-Related Condition:
Please specify:
0 Gender Identity or Expression, Including the  |[] Sexual Orientation:
' Status of Being Transgender Please specify:
| O Race/Color or Ethnicity: Sex: L.
! Please specify: ks Please specify: Y\I\Q‘\ b
J Trait historically associated with race such as hair Specify if the discrimination involved:
texture or hairstyle 0 Pregnancy O Sexual Harassment

category above, check below:

TX Retaliation: How did you oppose discrimination:

If you believe you were treated differently after you filed or helped someone file a discrimination complaint,
participated as a witness to a discrimination complaint, or opposed or reported discrimination due to any

T Vb e o 0o oches

8. Acts of alleged discrimination: What did the person/company you are complaining against do? Check all

| that apply
t [0 Refused to hire me O Denied me an ﬁ Denied me leave time or [J Harassed/ intimidated
5 accommodation for my other benefits me (other than sexual
| disability or pregnancy- harassment)
| related condition
| S ~ired mefltaid me off {0 Denied me overtime 0 Sexually harassed or [0 Did not call back after
benefits intimidated me lay-off
| _ Demoted me O Paid me a lower salary Q Gave me different or (1 Denied me _
| than other co-workers 47 worse job duties than servicesftreated differently |
' doing the same job other workers doing the by employment agency
same job
[ Suspended me 0 Denied me an Gave me a disciplinary [T Unlawful inquiry, or
accommodation for my notice or negative limitation, specification or
| religious practices performance review discrimination in job
' advertisement
LJ Denied me training O Denied me promotion/ |3 Denied a license by a [ Other:
pay raise licensing agency
2
Gomplaint Comm. 13D-12
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9. Description of alleged discrimination

-

Tell us more about each act of discrimination that you experienced. Please include dates, names of
people in volved, and explain why you think it was discriminatory. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY..
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If you need more space to write, ple
complaint form. DO NOT WRITE IN
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Notarization of Complaint

Based on the information contained in this form, | charge the herein named respondent(s) with an unlawful
discriminatory practice, in violation of the New York State Human Rights Law. ‘

By filing this complaint, | understzad that | am also filing my employment complaint with the United States
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission under the Americans With Disabilities Act (covers disability
related to employment), Title VIl of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (covers race, color, religion,
national origin, sex relating to employment), and/or the Age Discrimination in Employment Act, as amended
(covers ages 40 years of age or older in employment). This complaint will protect my rights under federal law.

| hereby authorize the New York State Division of Human Rights to accept this complaint on behalf of the U.S.
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, subject to the statutory limitations contained in the
aforementioned law.

ivil action, nor do | have an action pending before any administrative agency, under
d upon this same unlawful discriminatory practice. : _
PLEASE INITIAL _ :

I swear under penalty of perjury that | am the complainant herein; that | have read (or have had read to me) the
foregoing complaint and know the contents of this complaint; and that the foregoing is true and correct, based
on my current knowledge, information, and belief.

s s /
N4 .l/ B /
,f// féff,aW@&’/

Sign your full legal narfe

Subscribed and sworn before me
This Jg¥ day of ford  ,20 Q@

Qiﬂ,&ﬁ Mg ;T’T\Ma(aaﬂ;\(
Signatur&of Notary Pl;ibﬁc Q

County: e e Commission explres:‘&cﬂm\onf 2., 207,

SSICA L MARTINEZ
Nomwjlfubtic . Seate of New York
NO. 01MA6401011
Qualified in Erle Cuumg‘ 2050
My Commission Expires Dec £,

¥ sase note: Once this form is completed, notarized, and returned to the New York State Division of
r- sman Rights, it becomes a legal document and an official complaintwith the Division.

4 Comm. 13D-12
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER
ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY MARK C. POLONCARZ, FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 29, 2020

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:
In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,

1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following;

File Name: Phillips, Shenita v. ECC

Document Received: NYS Division of Human Rights Charge
of Discrimination

Name of Claimant: Shenita D. Phillips

63 Lexington Terrace
Buffalo, New York 14226

Claimant's attorney: Claimant is pro se.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Eric County Attorney

By hcchada @#J\

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker@erie.gov

MMP:dld
Enc.

Comm. 13D-12
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MNEW YORK STATE
DIVISION OF HUMAN RIGHTS

| NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF

HUMAN i{{(ifigl';‘; on the Complaint of | VERIFIED COMPLAINT
. Pursuant 1o Executive Law,
SHENITA D, PHILLIPS, G -
i Complainant, ARGl US
: i Case Na.
ERIE COMMUNITY COLLE 10207851
Respondent,

 Federal Charge No. 16GC002865

H
i. Shenita D. Phillips, residing at 63 Lexington Terrace. Buffalo, NY, 14226, charge the
above named respondent, whose address is 4041 Southwestern Blvd., Orchard Park, NY. 14127
with an unlawful dl%nmmaim} practice relating (o employment in violation of Articie 15 of the
Ixecutive Law of the State of New York (Human 1 Rights Law) because of race/calor. dl;&f}iﬁi}’,
apposed diserimination’retaliation.

PJate most recent or continuing discrimination took place is 11/15/2019.

The atlegations are;

SEE ATTACHED:

Based on the foregoing, 1 charge respondent with an unlawtul diseri iminatory pm{,m ¢ refating to
employment because of race/color. disability, opposed dhm1mmdmom’u.ldlmlms i vivlatios of
the New York State iluman Rights Law (Executive Law, Article 15), Section 2496,
[ also charge the above-named respondent with violating Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
1964, as amended (covers race, color. creed, national origin, sex rclaiing to employment), |also
churge the ubove-named remm@del £ with violating the Americans with Disabilitics Act {ADA)
{covers dis shalm relating (0 cmpim meni).- Lhereby authorize SDHR to accept this veritied
complaint on behalf of the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (LEQC) subject o
the statutory limitations mnwm d in the aforementioned law(s).

Comm. 13D-12
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New York State Division of Human Rights LS o R

V|
Employment Complaint Form )
1311
1. Your contact information: S -~
e 02y ' 4 = TR Al Vi s % ”“:“;“
First Name Shenita | [ Middie Initiai/Name i \
Last Name Phillips !
Street Address/ PO Box 63 Lexington Tenace Apt or Floor #
| O g ralo State I Zip Code, 1m0 ;
2. Regulated Areas: You believe you were discriminated against in the area of:
& Employment (including paid internship) | [ Labor Organization
[} Apprentice Training [ U Employment Agencies

L1 Internship (unpaid oniy} [ Licensing
L1 Volunteer Firefighting (excludes disabilily. age, domestic violence victim status, arres!,
comviction, genetic Aistory)

|

I
\

3. You are fliing 2 complaint against: |
Emplayer Name Eria Community Collegs I

Ell e TR O 4041 Southwestarn Blvd

CY Orehard Park _ State : Zip Code 41,y

Telephone Number: | _ ' : !
L TI6-B51-1840 i

In what county or borough did the violation take place?

Erie
{ Individual people who discriminated against you: o o
Name: Joan Cieply Title: Principal Clerk
Name: Rochelle Webber . Title: Registrar's Supervisor I

I you need more space, please fist them on a separate piece of paper. ’

4. Date of alleged discrimination (must be within one year of Tiling): v
The most recent act of discrimination happened on: 1 15 2019
month day year

5. For employment and internships, how many employees does this campany have?

il 13 1 414 1 15819 {z} 20 or more L1 Don't know
€. Are you currently working for this company? |
[ Yes. Dateofhire: 11 08 2013 What is your position? ;
] 2 ,}mmﬁ_ day yaar Senior Clerk Typist - : B _‘i
[} No. Lastday of work: - What was your pasition? l
mcmi?: _fi_ai  year o B ]
[ 1| was never hired. What position did you apply for? .
Date of application: morth E;?“_;e_arﬁ '

1
Compiaint
Comm. 13D-12
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]

7. Basis of alleged discrimination:

Check ONLY the boxes that you believe were the reasons for discrimination. Please look at page 2 of

“Instructions” for an explanation of each type of discrimination.

11 Age: |

Date of Birtiy
(1 Arrest Record |

I Conviction Record

|1 Greed! Religion.

Please specify:

[T Disability:

Please specify:

{] Domestic Violence Victim Status

[l Gender Identity or Expressian, Including the

~ Status of Being Transgender
<1 Race/Color or Ethnicity:

,......
e

Please specify: Afican American

23 Trait historically sssociated with race such as hair

texiure or hairsiyle

If yau believe you were treated differently after you filed or helped someone file a discrimination complaint
participated as a witness to a discrimination complaint, or opposed or reported discrimination due to any

category above, check below:

Il Retaliation: How did you oppose discrimination: N

m] Fan-ﬁ!ial Smiusz
Ff!reggg speci!}{:

1O Marital Status:

Please specify.

[} Miiltary Status:
A Adtive Duy
[} National Origin:

Please specify:

{7 Resejves

71 Veteran

7 éredispmsing Genetic Charééferis-tii:?

Please specify

_ Please specify: __

!;i'eg nancyﬁe?ateé 7éom-:f§ﬁorﬂr

Sexual Orfentation:
Please specify,

Sex:

(0 Pregnancy

Please spedify. —
Specify if the discrimination invelved:

on
L

Sexuat Harassment

8. Acts of alleged discrimination: What did the persanfcompany you are complaining against do? Chock all

that apply
{1 Refused io hire me

Fired raedlaid me off

Damated me

Suspended me

Denled me training

i 3 Denied ma an
accommaodation for ey
disahility or pregnancy-
related condition

161 Denied me ovedime

beonefits
5

than other co-workers

doing the same job

B Denied me an
accormmodation for my

religious practices

|11 Denied me promotion/
pay raiss

Paid me a lower salary

other benefita

intimidated me

Gave me different or
wWorse iob duties than
other workers doing the
came job

notice or negative
perfurmance review

Denisd a license by a
licensing agency

2

Complaing

Gave me a disciplinaty

Denied me leave Lime or II'J Harassed/ ntimidaled

L
L

Unlawful inqusry, o |

me {ather than sexual
harassmen?t)

Did not call back. atter
lay-off

Denied me
services/treated differently
by employment agency

iimitation, specification or
discrimination in job
advertsament

Other: B

Comm. 13D-12
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9. Description of alleged discrimination

Tell us more about each act of discrimination that you experienced. Please include dates, names of
peaple invoived, and explain why you think it was discriminatory. TYPE QR PRINT CLEARLY.

Bewuse of my work schedule, | reguiany worked lor the registrars office on Mondays by myself for severat hoirs In contrast, | was
tokd L was reuired fe be n ihe office 5o that other employees wore ol alone, 1 beheve that L was segregated rant the othes ganjoyeey
because ot my race

During my employmer, | sboerved at least ans co-worker in the Registrar s Offioe. Joan Cielply (CavcasianiWhiie) roat ringrity
students in 2 discrimmalory manner. I or about March/Aprl 2019, Ms. Cietply has made comunerts that sho disikes Mashm siudents
wearing head covenngs  [heard M Cialpy stated, " cant stend Musling”. Lpon infornation and behal no action has been taken io
ropredt Mg Cieloly's behawor,

L7018 Onthis day Joan and § were the only 2 working. Joan had observed me assisting a parent regaiding advanced study. Joan
slo0d hehind me 80d tid et assist e while | gave a parent incorrect infarmation. Joan aliow the parent leaving the office when she
kanew ihaf the wrona information wos gven i was not unlif the parernt decided o come back 2nd Joan had fudhor assistod the parent
wven different information fhar what was previously given, Juan sever infurmied me ai that time the coreet miarmation that sheuld have
been gien. | am st leammg fhe job and feel that § was not properly rained.

6/3719 There was no one that worked wath me on Mooday in the registrar’s office {was lefl all by myself

G123 On this day | emaiied Rochelle asking (o leave earty on 7/5 8s | had an appeiabinent with g specialist Rochelle came 1o my dask
and ask i 1 couldd reschicdule bacause Joan would he TeR by herself,

BT Un this day Rochelte tid Pamels (Caucasan/White) f she needs o ciose early, she could Pain was not working by heeself Tina
was diso working 8% well, However, Ruchelle gave Pamels permission o leave need e But b was asked by Bockutie | can
reseheduic My appt becauss Joan would be alone

717919 On soveral occasions Rozhelie tned to convince me (@ file e new printed Cutcwiums, Since e cusiculen ware 1o be fied by
adrissions, Rochelie chose not o delegate that assigrinent o Krister (CaucasianWWhite)  loweve:, Kristen was in her office of)
cOMPaty e watching o movie and smoking e-cigareties

sty 2009, complained to my supervisor. Rochelle Webber (Caucasian/White), regarding Ms. Cleply's behaviar, politicat racial
discussians as welt a5 the hostilo and diseiminating work eavironment but she did not address any of those concems at that feme

BHB/19 Jamnie was sinoking o-cigareling she thaught 2t was okay because Krislen sokes ¢ cgarettes i her office and Rocholle 1s very
aware of this ami have not dene anyihing abowt R

In August 2049 while [ was on vacation, my supervisor emailed the stafi io only discussed politcal uncthieat behavier,

Un Seplember 7, 2018, my harae caught fira On September 8th, | emailed my supenviso Rochelie to mform ber of my situation and
at bwnli nal be at work on Monday, Saptember gth, and ask if she could be of some assisiance o my sipaton  Dunng et petiod
between September 1010 - September 101, | tid not get the assistancs from my supervisar Rochelle: that | ud hopes for as welf as
those | have been in contact with the MR department with very Iimle assisiance. On Septembar 2010 § vars o conlact with Tracsy
Cleveland, V& of HR réquesiing time off until October 23rd. | was told that my superdsor Rochelle Winbber neaded me fo come back un
Oolabor 14 28 Hpon infarmation and boliel, other, noa Black sy eos Bave vot beett foRE 10 wom LACk eady Tonn @ Jgave. |
betieve thal f [ had been White, my o-workers and my supenisor would have bioen more pmpathetin and aooom medating of my
circumsiances. i fadt, seveial employees complainad on my behaif regarding the treatment § received [otowing g house e

O October 1. 2019, {relurned to work. | was not given any work to do 25 well as the incoming traffic of shudents was very highl.

IS8 - Twas on lunch and It the bullding. Joan questioned Tina my wheresboul while § was onluneh When | cams back from
ynch Joan never aprroachied me with any concemse,

Ins Rovanibnr 2014, hecanse of the reatment | received | camplamned ta my employer's poauity and divirady office {was advised that
iy Alegations would be mvestigated

TSNS Joan rudety aswist me with student tenardiia class schedule and was Talking down o e, Joan rudely told me ahe had o
if you need more space fo wrille, please conticue wiiting on a separate sheet of paper and elfach il lo the
complaint form, DG NOT WRITE IN THE MARGINS OR ON THE BACK QFE THIS FORM,

Y

3
Caomplaint
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13/15/18 Joan frudefy'assist me with student regarding class schedule and was talking down to me; Joan
rudely told me.she had a project and that was to disregard olid registration forms and file the current
farms; Rochelle never assigned or spoke to me about this project; | am always giving entry level work

On Lecember 4, 2018, | submitted a request for reasanable accommodation, due Lo the stress at work
and to focus on reconstructing my home that was déstroved in a fire.

Un December 20, 2019, my reguest for ressonable accommodations was denied by my supervisor
Rochelle Webher, '

On December 19, 2019, | applied for FMLA through March 20, 20189, because of my disability. Sherry
Wagner in the HR department advised me thet | qualified for the number of vears worked but would
have to verify with payroll the number of hours worked to qualify for FMLA. | never received & follow-
up call confirming the number of hours worked. During the interim, Sherry advised and assisted me in
the location anline to submit a certification medical leave of absence form that was submitted.

On December 13, 2019, my doctor has taken me out of work on medical leave. White employees were
provided leaves and/or medica! leaves without issue,

Gn December 23, 2019- Rochelte was about 10 minutes late to work and worked 1i-4pio. Rochelle
refecred to ali hands-on deck, but she was in and out of our office for perfods at a time in the counseling
office while the counseling office was having their own holiday party. Bvery time you look around
Rochelle would sneak out her side door and no one knew whare she went until Jamie went to get her
from the counseling office to Help her with o student dilernma.

With rio response from Erie Community College human resource department and staff to rmy
certification medical leave of absence request and the fear of losing my job | was forced to work until
January 3, 2020:

On January 9, 2020, { advised my supervisor that | would not be returning until further notice,

Comm. 13D-12
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Notarization of Complaint

Based on the information contained in this form, | charge the herein named respondent(s} with an unlawfu!
discriminatory practice, in violation of the New York State Human Rights Law

By filing this complaint, | understand that | am also filing my employment complaint with the United States
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission under the Americans With Disabilities Act (covers disability
related to employment), Title VIl of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (covers race, color. religion,
national origin, sex relating to employment), and/or the Age Discrimination in Employment Act, as amended
(covers ages 40 years of age or older in employment). This camplaint will protect my rights under federal (aw.

I hereby authorize t@ne New York State Division of Huran Rights to accept this complaint on behalf of the U.S.
Equai Employment Opportunity Commission, subject fo the statutory Umitations contained in the-
aforementioned law! :

| have not filed any other civil action, nor do | have an action pending before any adminisiative agency, under
any state or local raw;b?é,bd upon this same unlawful discriminatory practice.
YA

PLEASE INITIAL /"

| swear under penalty of perjury that | am the complainant hersin; that | have read (or have had read to me; the
foregoing complaint and know the contents of this complaint; and that the foregoing is true and correct, based
on my current knowledge, information, and belief.

I
Wi

.'/f‘ < 4 \ ;" . {;’.;',!l\. h
2L Er s 1) / /’.'.;_)f-_ lu/f;;t.-:)

e o

LIBA L. SHAGOTY
WOTARY PUBLIC, STATE GF NEWYORK
QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY

My Commission Expirag_¢ & S LA
' f.’

*Sign your full fegal name ~

Subscribed and sworn hefore me
This /4 day of ’

¥od AL o W

Signature of Notary Public

3

County: ;f')/; { S . ipmen A »")\“’fv‘(’ :’;}“5;-\)’ e
S ¢ oramission expires: /¢ /¢

Please note: Once this form is completed, notarized, and retumed to the New York State Division of
Human Rights, it becomes a fegal document and an officlal complaint with the Division.

4
Complaing
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A, SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER
ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JErREMY C. ToTu
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 29, 2020

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:
In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,

1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Sarago, Joseph v. County of Evie -
Lackawanna Library

Document Received: Notice of Claim

Name of Claimant: Joseph Sarago

94 Stearns Avenue
Lackawanna, New York 14218

Claimant's attorney: Claimant is pro se.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: I/)’\/\ CMLK_ ﬁt/L
Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney

Michelle.Parker@erie.gov

MMP:dld
Enc.
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF Erie

in the Matter of the Claim of B
Joseph Sarago
- against-
O Village O Town O City County of
Erie County Government of New York
_____ : X

TO: O Village 0O Town [ City County of Erie

This paper received at the
Erie (¢ nny A {or \f 'S (Jﬂﬂ:\,

roen

them?\-! e ';u[ M&_E‘ ’)(l.)é
at ¢ 4 "?'_3

a. m»fp mn,
:\Lmt ‘ounty Attorney '}
NOTICE OF CLAIM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the claimant herein hereby makes claim and demand against

you as follows:

1. The name and post-office address of the claimant and of his/her attorney is:

Claimant

Joseph Sarago self

Claimant's Atlorney

2.  The nature of the claim:

slip and Fall down stairway to basement at Lackawanna Public Library 560 Ridge Rd.

Lackawanna NY

3.  The time when, the place where and the manner in which the claim arose: The incident

occurredon _, 2019, at or about

o am. g p.m,

(see attachment) | am not sure of exact date of injury. At the time of injury | filed an

accident claim with the librarian at the Lackawanna Library. | telephoned to request

information and on injury report left message to call. Some women called back and left

4. The items of damage or injuries claimed are:
left pelvis lower back

That said claim and demand is hereby presented for adjustment and payment. You are
hereby notified that unless it is adjusted and paid within the time provided by law from the
date of presentation to you, the claimant intends to commence an action on this claim.
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Dated: May 18 , 2020

Lackawanna _ __.-;e;w York . ;
/ AP _

) W/ Ay
Sigrfatur /
Joseph Sarago >
Print Name

STATE OF NEW YORK )

} ss.:
COUNTY OF Erie
J = -
L £2 “?-‘1{/“5 " ))ﬁff_%gﬂi _, am the Claimant in the above-entitled action. |
have read the foregoing complaint and know the contents thereof. The contents are true to my

own knowledge except as to matters therein stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and
as to those matters, | believe them to be true.

Sworn to before me on this 9 O .

day of MG ., 2030.

JILL A SLisz -
G NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
ERIE
_ ——— A —— LIC. #01SL6381937
Noghry Public COMM. EXP. 08/03/20£) 2
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Attachment for notice of claim form

Joseph Sarago

I'am not sure of exact date  of injury. At the time of injury | filed an accident claim with the librarian
at the Lackawanna Library. | tied to getit, but could not. | telephoned In January to request
information and on injury report left message to call. Some women called back and left number. | tried
to call back in but the library closed aroud the second week in February 2020 due to corona virus. |
tried to contact someane about the injury for months no one is answering and get exact date and time
of injury and to notiy them of the injury claim i will submit the accident report when i get it (see
attached ) | tried to legal help

Im not a lawyer i am doing the bestican. Nobody is answering the phones at the Buffalo and Erie
County Library administration. | cannot get anything done. | will submit more infomation if needed
| am requesting medical expenses and any additional expenses. | have been trying to contact the
lackawana ansd buffalo library for since january.  Im trying best | can the date of the accident that is
why i need the library accident report. | was some time in january or february of 2019.

| have no internet connection and broken computer i have to borrow one if i can

Joseph sarago
94 stearns ave

lackawannany 14218
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